HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 17-09-732

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a contract with MRV Architects for the Public Safety Building Design for Exterior Upgrades project for an amount not to exceed \$34,818.

WHEREAS, the Public Safety Building Design for Exterior Upgrades request for proposals sought licensed design firms to provide fully-engineered, stamped designs, bid documents, a bid schedule and cost estimates for Public Safety Building siding, windows and doors, as well as an ADA-accessible restroom adjacent to the Assembly Chambers; and

WHEREAS, designs are to address the following priorities: Appearance, cost effectiveness, energy efficiency, maximum life expectancy, and moisture control; and

WHEREAS, the Borough obtained two responsive proposals, from 1) MRV Architects; and 2) Jensen Yorba Lott; and

WHEREAS, responses to the RFP were evaluated and ranked by a committee; and

WHEREAS, MRV Architects received the high score after each member of the committee independently scored the proposals; and

WHEREAS, upon notification of its top ranking among the proposers, MRV Architects submitted a fee proposal at the Borough's request; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities has reviewed the fee proposal and recommends contract award; and

WHEREAS, funding will come from an FY16 CIP appropriation (\$25,000) Public Safety Building PSB Exterior Renovation and an FY17 CIP appropriation (\$25,000) PSB Exterior Renovation Sinking Fund, and available monies are sufficient,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to execute a contract with MRV Architects for the Public Safety Building Design for Exterior Upgrades project for an amount not to exceed \$34,818.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 26th day of September, 2017.

OCTOBER 17

2002

Attest:

Janice Hill, Mayor